
Penn St.-Behrend (15-6,11-1 AMCC) -vs- Hilbert (12-8,5-6 AMCC)
02/04/26 at Brad Hafner Recreation Center, Hamburg, NY

 
 

 
 
Penn St.-Behrend 81

Hilbert 49

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 132
Site: Brad Hafner Recreation Center, Hamburg, NY
Referees: KORY BLUMAN, DON GOLLER, PETER EBERZ

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St.-Behrend 50 31 81
Hilbert 17 32 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Blankenberg,Mason * 34 5-11 4-9 2-2 2-2 4 0 5 2 0 1 16
11 McDonough,Matthew * 33 6-13 3-6 1-1 0-4 4 0 6 2 0 1 16
10 Dunkle,Jacob * 27 5-9 0-0 4-4 1-6 7 1 1 0 0 2 14
04 Mason,Shawn * 23 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 1 10
03 Edwards,Nate * 29 3-6 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 1 4 0 0 3 9
30 Jenisch,Jake 14 3-4 2-3 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 9
01 Hind,Drew 15 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Williams,Maximus 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Totten,Tyson 6 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Ziegler,Jake 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Galla,Derek 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Breindel,Charlie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-62 13-33 12-13 9-27 36 9 19 6 0 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-31   58.06% 10-19   52.63% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 10-31   32.26% 3-14   21.43% 8-9   88.89%
Total 28-62   45.2% 13-33   39.4% 12-13   92.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bremer,Iyan * 27 3-5 3-5 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 0 9
24 Morse,Larry * 24 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 0 8
11 Fowlks,Ne'Sean * 25 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 0 3
15 Montgomery,Jayden * 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 1 0
21 Lewis,Ronnie * 17 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jones,Ari 28 6-15 2-6 2-5 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 2 16
25 Hyppolite,Rudy 2 2-2 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
34 Alvarado,Kevin 16 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 0 4
12 Williams,Sonny 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2
30 Polk,Josh 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
32 Robinson,Demetrius 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
20 Batista,Ralph 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Krog,Ethan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 6-22 3-7 9-24 33 12 11 15 3 3 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-24   29.17% 3-12   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 13-29   44.83% 3-10   30.00% 3-7   42.86%
Total 20-53   37.7% 6-22   27.3% 3-7   42.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St.-Behrend Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hilbert
GOOD LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint) 19:45 2-0 V 2

19:22 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by BLANKENBERG,MASON 19:00

18:39 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,SHAWN(in the paint) 18:20 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --

18:06 MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,NATE --

17:59 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
17:59 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
17:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY
17:47 FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY

MISS JUMPER by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 17:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN

17:31 TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
STEAL  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 17:31
MISS 3PTR by MASON,SHAWN 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
16:58 TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

STEAL  by EDWARDS,NATE 16:58
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:54 6-3 V 3

16:21 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,NATE --

16:17 FOUL  by BREMER,IYAN
GOOD FT by MASON,SHAWN(fastbreak) 16:17 7-3 V 4

16:17 SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY
16:17 SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN

GOOD FT by MASON,SHAWN(fastbreak) 16:17 8-3 V 5
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,NATE 16:17
SUB OUT by DUNKLE,JACOB 16:17
SUB IN by HIND,DREW 16:17
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS 16:17

15:56 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 15:34 10-3 V 7

15:16 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SONNY
REBOUND DEF by HIND,DREW --
GOOD 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON(fastbreak) 15:12 13-3 V 10
ASSIST  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --

15:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:11 SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE
15:11 SUB IN by POLK,JOSH

SUB OUT by MASON,SHAWN 15:11
SUB IN by JENISCH,JAKE 15:11

14:55 TURNOVER  by ALVARADO,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 14:34 16-3 V 13
ASSIST  by BLANKENBERG,MASON --

14:06 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SONNY
14:06 SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN
14:06 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY
14:06 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN
14:06 SUB IN by JONES,ARI
14:06 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
14:06 SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY

MISS 3PTR by HIND,DREW 13:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



13:38 SUB OUT by POLK,JOSH
13:38 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
13:24 MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW(in the paint) 13:06 18-3 V 15

12:50 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
REBOUND DEF by HIND,DREW --
MISS JUMPER by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:23 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
12:23 SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE

SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 12:23
SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,MASON 12:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS 12:23
SUB IN by EDWARDS,NATE 12:23
SUB IN by MASON,SHAWN 12:23
SUB IN by DUNKLE,JACOB 12:23

11:59 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ARI
-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY

11:56 TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY
STEAL  by EDWARDS,NATE 11:56
GOOD 3PTR by JENISCH,JAKE 11:37 21-3 V 18
ASSIST  by MASON,SHAWN --

11:27 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RONNIE
STEAL  by JENISCH,JAKE 11:27
MISS 3PTR by JENISCH,JAKE 11:08
REBOUND OFF by JENISCH,JAKE --

11:00 FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY
GOOD FT by DUNKLE,JACOB 11:00 22-3 V 19
GOOD FT by DUNKLE,JACOB 11:00 23-3 V 20

10:42 23-5 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE 10:25
REBOUND OFF by DUNKLE,JACOB --
GOOD TIPIN by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint) 10:18 25-5 V 20
FOUL  by DUNKLE,JACOB 10:08

10:08 SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
10:08 SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN

SUB OUT by HIND,DREW 10:08
SUB OUT by JENISCH,JAKE 10:08
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 10:08
SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,MASON 10:08

10:08 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by DUNKLE,JACOB 10:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS 10:08

10:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 09:46
REBOUND OFF by BLANKENBERG,MASON --
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE 09:42 28-5 V 23
ASSIST  by BLANKENBERG,MASON --

09:30 28-7 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY
08:45 MISS LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY
08:41 TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY

STEAL  by EDWARDS,NATE 08:41
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN
07:58 28-10 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ARI

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS(in the paint) 07:35 30-10 V 20



ASSIST  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --
07:21 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,NATE --
GOOD 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 07:14 33-10 V 23
ASSIST  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --

06:58 SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY
06:58 SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS 06:58
SUB IN by DUNKLE,JACOB 06:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:58
FOUL  by EDWARDS,NATE 06:56

06:50 MISS LAYUP by ALVARADO,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,SHAWN 06:24 36-10 V 26
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,NATE --

05:52 36-12 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ARI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint) 05:34 38-12 V 26
ASSIST  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --

05:19 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI
-- REBOUND OFF by BREMER,IYAN

05:18 TURNOVER  by BREMER,IYAN
05:18 SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN
05:18 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN
05:18 SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
05:18 SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY

TURNOVER  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 05:02
05:02 STEAL  by JONES,ARI
04:54 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
04:46 38-15 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ARI

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,SHAWN 04:24 41-15 V 26
ASSIST  by BLANKENBERG,MASON --

04:05 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI
REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,SHAWN 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
03:28 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,RONNIE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,NATE --
MISS LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW(in the paint) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY
02:37 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

STEAL  by MASON,SHAWN 02:37
GOOD 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 02:09 44-15 V 29
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,NATE --

01:54 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 01:34 47-15 V 32
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,NATE --

01:20 TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY
STEAL  by BLANKENBERG,MASON 01:20
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,NATE 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
01:07 47-17 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 00:47 50-17 V 33
ASSIST  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --

00:33 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by MASON,SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:02



00:02 SUB OUT by JONES,ARI
00:02 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
00:02 SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE
00:02 SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY
00:02 SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN
00:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY
00:02 SUB IN by POLK,JOSH
00:02 SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN

2nd Half Play By Play
2025-2026 Hilbert College Women's Basketball

Overall Statistics (as of Feb 4, 2026)
 
 

VISITORS: Penn St.-Behrend Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hilbert
20:00 SUB OUT by POLK,JOSH
20:00 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,ARI
20:00 SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY

MISS LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint) 19:44
REBOUND OFF by BLANKENBERG,MASON --
MISS JUMPER by BLANKENBERG,MASON(in the paint) 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI
19:20 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI

-- REBOUND OFF by BREMER,IYAN
18:58 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ARI

REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENBERG,MASON(in the paint) 18:36 52-17 V 35
ASSIST  by MASON,SHAWN --

18:01 52-19 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SONNY(in the paint)
17:41 FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY

GOOD FT by DUNKLE,JACOB 17:41 53-19 V 34
GOOD FT by DUNKLE,JACOB 17:41 54-19 V 35

17:24 MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB --
GOOD DUNK by DUNKLE,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:17 56-19 V 37
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,NATE --
FOUL  by MASON,SHAWN 17:01

17:01 SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY
17:01 SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN
16:42 MISS JUMPER by JONES,ARI

REBOUND DEF by DUNKLE,JACOB --
16:27 FOUL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

MISS JUMPER by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint) 16:13
16:13 BLOCK  by ALVARADO,KEVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI
16:00 MISS JUMPER by ALVARADO,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint) 15:36 58-19 V 39

15:27 FOUL  by BREMER,IYAN
15:27 TURNOVER  by BREMER,IYAN
15:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,NATE 15:27
SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,MASON 15:27
SUB IN by HIND,DREW 15:27
SUB IN by JENISCH,JAKE 15:27
MISS JUMPER by MASON,SHAWN(in the paint) 15:01

15:01 BLOCK  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SONNY

FOUL  by MASON,SHAWN 14:58
14:58 SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN
14:58 SUB IN by POLK,JOSH
14:50 TURNOVER  by POLK,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 14:37



14:37 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,SONNY
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN

FOUL  by MASON,SHAWN 14:31
14:31 MISS FT by JONES,ARI(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MASON,SHAWN 14:31
SUB IN by BLANKENBERG,MASON 14:31

14:31 58-20 V 38 GOOD FT by JONES,ARI(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by JENISCH,JAKE(in the paint) 14:07 60-20 V 40
ASSIST  by BLANKENBERG,MASON --

14:07 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SONNY
SUB OUT by DUNKLE,JACOB 14:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS 14:07
GOOD FT by JENISCH,JAKE 14:07 61-20 V 41

13:47 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SONNY
-- REBOUND OFF by POLK,JOSH

13:42 61-22 V 39 GOOD TIPIN by POLK,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 13:24
REBOUND OFF by JENISCH,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by BLANKENBERG,MASON 13:16

13:16 STEAL  by JONES,ARI
13:11 61-24 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 12:47
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS --
MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS(in the paint) 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,KEVIN
12:37 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENISCH,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS(in the paint) 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by POLK,JOSH
12:03 MISS JUMPER by POLK,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS --
MISS 3PTR by HIND,DREW 11:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,KEVIN
11:36 MISS LAYUP by POLK,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENBERG,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW(in the paint) 11:11 63-24 V 39

11:11 FOUL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN
11:11 SUB OUT by JONES,ARI
11:11 SUB OUT by POLK,JOSH
11:11 SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN
11:11 SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN
11:11 SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY
11:11 SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAXIMUS 11:11
SUB IN by DUNKLE,JACOB 11:11
GOOD FT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 11:11 64-24 V 40
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 11:11
SUB IN by EDWARDS,NATE 11:11

10:37 MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN
REBOUND DEF by JENISCH,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 10:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:12 SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN
10:12 SUB IN by BATISTA,RALPH
10:01 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SONNY

STEAL  by DUNKLE,JACOB 10:01
09:38 FOUL  by BREMER,IYAN

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,NATE 09:38 65-24 V 41
09:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY
09:38 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by HIND,DREW 09:38



GOOD FT by EDWARDS,NATE 09:38 66-24 V 42
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 09:38

09:22 66-27 V 39 GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,NATE(in the paint) 09:01 68-27 V 41
08:47 68-29 V 39 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

08:08 MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,RALPH
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENBERG,MASON --
GOOD 3PTR by JENISCH,JAKE 07:42 71-29 V 42
ASSIST  by DUNKLE,JACOB --

07:27 71-31 V 40 GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS

MISS LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint) 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY

07:02 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS

06:58 71-34 V 37 GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS

TURNOVER  by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 06:31
06:31 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
06:25 MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,RALPH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:23 SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY
06:23 SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN
06:23 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS
06:23 SUB IN by POLK,JOSH

SUB OUT by JENISCH,JAKE 06:23
SUB IN by TOTTEN,TYSON 06:23
GOOD 3PTR by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 06:00 74-34 V 40
ASSIST  by BLANKENBERG,MASON --

05:37 74-37 V 37 GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN
-- ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 05:16
05:13 SUB OUT by BATISTA,RALPH
05:13 SUB IN by JONES,ARI

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:04 74-39 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by ALVARADO,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POLK,JOSH
FOUL  by TOTTEN,TYSON 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN
05:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY
05:04 MISS FT by ALVARADO,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TOTTEN,TYSON --
04:44 FOUL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN

GOOD FT by BLANKENBERG,MASON 04:44 75-39 V 36
GOOD FT by BLANKENBERG,MASON 04:44 76-39 V 37

04:28 TURNOVER  by POLK,JOSH
STEAL  by DUNKLE,JACOB 04:28
MISS LAYUP by DUNKLE,JACOB(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI
03:50 76-41 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by ALVARADO,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,ARI
MISS 3PTR by BLANKENBERG,MASON 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN
03:22 MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI

REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:18
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,NATE 03:18
SUB OUT by DUNKLE,JACOB 03:18
SUB OUT by BLANKENBERG,MASON 03:18



SUB IN by HIND,DREW 03:18
SUB IN by ZIEGLER,JAKE 03:18
SUB IN by BREINDEL,CHARLIE 03:18
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,MATTHEW 03:18
SUB IN by GALLA,DEREK 03:18
GOOD 3PTR by HIND,DREW 03:03 79-41 V 38
ASSIST  by BREINDEL,CHARLIE --

02:48 MISS JUMPER by POLK,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HIND,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by HIND,DREW 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by POLK,JOSH
02:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:16 SUB OUT by POLK,JOSH
02:16 SUB IN by HYPPOLITE,RUDY
02:08 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SONNY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HYPPOLITE,RUDY
02:04 79-43 V 36 GOOD TIPIN by HYPPOLITE,RUDY(in the paint)
01:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY
01:52 SUB IN by KROG,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by HIND,DREW 01:35
REBOUND OFF by GALLA,DEREK --
MISS LAYUP by TOTTEN,TYSON(in the paint) 01:29
REBOUND OFF by TOTTEN,TYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by TOTTEN,TYSON(in the paint) 01:27 81-43 V 38

01:27 FOUL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN
MISS FT by TOTTEN,TYSON 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,KEVIN
FOUL  by ZIEGLER,JAKE 01:18

01:18 81-44 V 37 GOOD FT by JONES,ARI
01:18 MISS FT by JONES,ARI

-- REBOUND OFF by HYPPOLITE,RUDY
01:17 81-46 V 35 GOOD TIPIN by HYPPOLITE,RUDY(in the paint)

FOUL  by ZIEGLER,JAKE 01:17
01:17 81-47 V 34 GOOD FT by HYPPOLITE,RUDY

MISS 3PTR by GALLA,DEREK 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HYPPOLITE,RUDY

00:46 81-49 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ARI(in the paint)
FOUL  by TOTTEN,TYSON 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by JONES,ARI
REBOUND DEF by GALLA,DEREK --
MISS 3PTR by TOTTEN,TYSON 00:23
REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:03


